(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
June 13, 2024. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
The Netherlands—Advanced Medium-Range 

Air-to-Air Missiles-Extended Range 
The Government of the Netherlands has re-

quested to buy one-hundred seventy-four 
(174) Advanced Medium-Range Air-to-Air 
Missiles-Extended Range (AMRAAM–ER) and 
four AMRAAM–C8 guidance sections. Also 
included is the following non-MDE: 
AMRAAM containers, load trainers, control 
section spares and support equipment; KGV– 
135A cryptographic devices;